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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P234059

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33314)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/12/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

14GR-LD5-60-A-UNV-L940-CD1-U

METALUX 1X4 GRLED TROFFER

WITH A LENS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

5236.6 lumens

N/A

87.4 lumens/watt

1.23/1.21/1.26

Rectangular (W 0.83' x L: 3.83' x H: 0')
Direct

59.9
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P234059
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-60-A-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234059
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-60-A-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 106 102 98 107 103 100 97
101 94 88 83 99 92 86 82
93 84 76 71 91 82 75 70
86 75 67 61 84 74 67 61
80 68 60 54 78 67 59 53
74 62 54 48 72 61 53 47
69 57 48 43 67 56 48 43
65 52 44 38 63 51 44 38
61 48 40 35 59 47 40 35
57 44 37 32 56 44 37 32
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
8086 8086 8086
8125 8063 8104
8115 8065 8085
8099 8027 8053
8042 7968 7990
7936 7859 7863
7742 7661 7628
7424 7289 7124
6949 6773 6163
6277 6039 4816
5566 4902 4074
4859 4022 3594
4213 3311 3172
3695 2657 2929
3295 2253 2948
3214 2375 3294
3563 2998 3776
3715 3197 4419
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50

111
99
88
79
72
65
59
54
50
46
43

30

111
96
84
74
65
58
52
47
43
39
36

10

111
94
80
69
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

20
30
50

106
95

85
77
69
63

58
53
49
45
42

@ C
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P234059
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-60-A-UNV-L940-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 227.7 4.3 0° 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400

10°-20° 652.2 125 5° 2402 2395 2384 2401 2396 228
20°-30° 975.7 18.6 15° 2322 2317 2301 2317 2308 655
30°-40° 1101.4 21.0 25° 2134 2127 2114 2124 2115 981
40°-50° 934.3 17.8 35° 1805 1793 1772 1756 1732 1125
50°-60° 632.2 12.1 45° 1317 1322 1267 1086 1011 1015
60°-70° 377.4 7.2 55° 827 788 685 613 612 745
70°-80° 236.3 4.5 65° 463 384 333 355 367 463
80°-90° 99.4 1.9 75° 247 220 182 241 253 265
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 96 91 83 107 114 103
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1855.6 35.4

0°-40° 2956.9 56.5

0°-60° 4523.5 86.4

0°-90° 5236.6 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5236.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234059

CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-60-A-UNV-L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2399.6 2399.6  2399.6  2399.6  2399.6
2408.1  2400.9 2389.9 2404.5  2403.3
2402.1 2394.8  2383.8 24009  2396.0
2391.1 2385.0 2374.1  2389.9  2385.0
2371.6 2366.8  2357.1 23704  2363.1
2351.0 23473  2335.2 23473 23401
2321.7 23169 23011 23169 23084
2285.3 2279.2  2265.8  2279.2 22719
2242.7 22354 22221 22354 22281
2191.6 21855 21734 21855  2175.8
2134.5 2127.2  2113.8 21235 21150
2068.8 2059.1 2046.9 2054.2 20494
1989.8 1977.6 1969.1 1969.1 1960.5
1903.4 1894.8 1880.3 1871.8  1860.9
1804.9 1792.8 1772.0 1756.2 1731.9
1699.1 1684.5 1658.9 1618.8  1585.9
1579.9 1561.7 1539.7  1460.7 1401.1
1452.2 1448.5 1410.8  1275.8 1193.1
1317.2 13221 1267.3 1086.1 1010.7
1181.0 1198.0  1098.2 920.7 881.8
1061.8 1067.9 935.2 799.0 777.2
938.9 929.2 797.8 703.0 687.1
827.1 788.1 684.7 613.0 611.8
728.5 656.8 585.0 531.5 537.6
625.1 544.9 491.3 462.2 470.7
533.9 457.3 409.9 401.4 416.0
463.4 384.3 333.2 355.2 367.3
396.5 329.6 271.2 323.5 328.3
334.5 285.8 228.7 298.0 299.2
283.4 253.0 198.2 270.0 273.7
246.9 220.2 182.4 240.8 253.0
216.5 188.5 169.1 207.9 228.7
183.6 152.0 154.5 173.9 194.6
141.0 118.0 122.8 143.5 158.1
96.1 91.2 82.7 107.1 114.3
51.1 48.7 42.6 60.8 57.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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